mailto:info@shashijitinfraprojects.com

Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the company relating to Share Capital by deletion of existing 

Clause and by substituting in its place the following new Clause V: 

“V. The Authorized Share Capital of the company is ₹ 12,50,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores Fifty Lacs 

Only) divided into 6,25,00,000 (Six crores Twenty-Five Lacs) equity shares of ₹ 2 (Rupees Two 

only) each.” 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the sub-divided Equity Shares having face value of ₹ 2/- (Rupees Two) each, shall 

rank pari-passu in all respects with each other and carry the same rights as to the existing fully paid-up Equity